alongwith the documents prescribed in that form with a prescribed licence fees.Such licence shall be 
granted in FORM-T. The non-refundable licence fees for establishing private market in the State shall 
be Rs.2,00,000( Rupees two lacs only).  

(2)  The licence holder shall furnish unconditional irrecoverable Bank guarantee for Rs. 15,00,000 (Rupees 
fifteen lacs only) with recovering rights to the Gujarat State Agricultural Marketing Board, 
Gandhinagar in case of default by the Company in making payment to the traders or farmers. The 
guarantee shall be valid for a period of five years and 3 (three) months from the date of issue of the